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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
CABLE KIT /WALL MOUNTED SWIVELKIT

Fix the Top fixing into ceiling using the provided Screw or to the

wall mount attachement.

Insert Upper cable clamp into Top fixing, then secure the two

screws with the Allen key, to fix it into the Top fixing.

. Fix the Floor anchor (oligned with the Top fixing) into the floor,

using the provided Screw or to the wall mount attachement.

Pass the cable through the Adjusting sleeve, the Spring, the

ring and the Locking ring. Strech the cable manually close the
Floor anchor and then cut it with a wire-cutter so it could reaches
halfway up to the Floor anchor (Mark A).

. Leave 1/4” clearance between the bottom of the lower Cable grip

and the top Floor anchor, fix firmly the lower Cable grip with the

provided screw.

. Fixthe Adjusting sleeve into the Floor anchor with the provided

screw, without over-tightening it.

In case of an assemblage on rails

(ceiling/floor or wall/wall) use

2 rails fixings instead of the screw |
provided with the cable kit. -
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SYSTEMES D’AFFICHAGE PAR CABLE

xa MUSTANG SYSTEMS

Fixation
Supérieure Plati
e d INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE aine
KIT DE CABLE/ KIT PIVOTANT MURAL .
@ T/ Fixation
Vis Pivotante
. . . L. s . . Supérieure
1. Fixez la fixation supérieure au plafond & l'aide de la vis fournie P
Serre-cable ﬁ R . . [
Supérieur ou & la fixation murale.
Serre-céble
2. Insérez le serre-cable supérieur dans la fixation supérieure, puis Supérieur
serrez les deux vis avec la clé Allen pour le fixer dans la fixation .
supérieure.
?
3. Fixez I'ancrage au sol (aligné avec la fixation supérieure) dans |
le sol, en utilisant la vis fournie ou le support de fixation murale. .
4. Faites passer le cable a travers le manchon de réglage, le ressort, Manchon
la rondelle et la bague de verrouillage. Etirez manuellement de réglage
le cable prés de 'ancrage au sol, puis coupez-le avec une pince
Manchon . . . .y 7
de réglage coupante afin qu'il atteigne la moitié de la hauteur de I'ancrage au g
2
sol (marque A). Ressort
/)
5. Laissez un espace de 1/4 de pouce entre le bas du serre-cable |
Ressort 22 . gz , .
essort - 3 inférieur et le haut de 'ancrage au sol, fixez fermement le serre- Rondelle T
|
A . s . . 7
Rondelle . cable inférieur avec la vis fournie. |
Serre-Céble 6.
. - ) . 7
Serre-Cable 2 6. Fixez le manchon de réglage dans I'ancrage au sol avec la vis |
% fournie, sans le serrer excessivement.
Vis Pour les cas d'assemblage sur rails B
. Fixation
(plafond/sol ou mur/mur), utilisez Pivotante
p L ) . . =~ Inférieure
Marque A= § 2 fixations de rails au lieu de la vis

Ancrage au sol fournie avec le kit de cable.




